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May 27, 2014 

STAFF'S SECOND DATA REQUEST 

Re: Docket No. 140067-EI- Petition for approval of revised underground distribution tariffs, by 
Duke Energy Florida, Inc. 

Dear Ms. Triplett: 

By this letter, the Commission staff requests that Duke Energy Florida, Inc. (DEF or 
Company) provide responses to the following data requests. 

The following questions pertain to the Company's response to Staffs First Data Request. 

I. Please refer to the response to Question 3. Please elaborate in greater detail regarding the 
nature of the work performed by the additional levels of management and support personnel 
that would justify inclusion of the additional costs along with direct field labor and supervision 
in the "Management and Supervision" loading factor of35.67 percent oflabor. 

2. Please refer to the response to Question 4. Please provide a table showing the derivation of 
the 6.40% discount rate similar to the table that was provided in response to Staff's Second 
Data Request in Docket 11 0293-El. 

3. Please refer to the response to Question 9. Please elaborate in greater detail regarding the 
nature of the 38% increase in burden rates primarily driven by increases in pension funding 
expense. 
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4. Please refer to the table below and discuss qualitative characteristics about your distribution 
system and service territory that would contribute to the differences in "storm" and "non­
storm" costs when compared to Florida Power & Light. 

Total 

Labor+ Materials 

Storm 

Non-Storm 

Tota/PerLotcha~e 

(a) FPL Tier 2 

Florida Power & Light 

Docket No.140066-EI 

210-lot 

OH UG 

$1,952 $2,326 

Diff. 

$374 

($166) (a) 

$208 

$416 

Duke Energy Florida 

Docket No. 140067-EI 

210-lot 

OH UG 

$1,168 $1,654 

Diff. 

$486 

($68) 

$350 

$768 

Please file the original and five copies of the requested information by Friday, June 6, 
2014, with Carlotta Stauffer, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk, 2540 Shumard 
Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-0850. Please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6220 
if you have any questions. 

Senior Attorney 

CMK/ace 

cc: Office of Commission Clerk 




